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 2
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Specific Service Agreement Statement of Account  SA- 6013127109     

             

Customer Name From Date To Date     

TANESHA PALMER 9/8/2022 12/5/2024     

Service Address Account Number S A Number Meter Rate/Class   

2805 W SOMERSET ST PHIL, PA 191322540 49713354 6013127109 1497046 GS   

             

STATEMENT             

Transaction 
Date 

Transaction 
Type Reading 

Read 
Code 

# of 
Days 

CCF 
Usage 

Average 
CCF/Day 

Heating 
DDDs 

Payment 
Type Due Date 

Transaction 
Amount 

Current 
Balance 

Actual 
Balance 

10/28/2022 BILL   4665 R 27 26 0.96 189  11/23/2022 $64.79  $64.79  $64.79  
11/29/2022 LPC            $0.97  $65.76  $65.76  
11/29/2022 BILL   4770 R 30 105 3.5 396  12/22/2022 $229.11  $294.87  $294.87  
12/29/2022 LPC            $4.40  $299.27  $299.27  
12/29/2022 BILL   4989 R 32 219 6.84 831  1/25/2023 $415.91  $715.18  $715.18  
1/28/2023 LPC            $10.64  $725.82  $725.82  
1/28/2023 BILL   5185 R 30 196 6.53 641  2/22/2023 $434.71  $1,160.53  $1,160.53  
2/25/2023 LPC            $17.16  $1,177.69  $1,177.69  
2/25/2023 BILL   5365 R 28 180 6.43 608  3/21/2023 $393.14  $1,570.83  $1,570.83  
3/29/2023 LPC            $23.06  $1,593.89  $1,593.89  
3/29/2023 BILL   5555 R 32 190 5.94 654  4/24/2023 $323.30  $1,917.19  $1,917.19  
4/12/2023 BPTOCG         $123.23  $2,040.42  $2,040.42  
4/28/2023 BILL   5629 R 30 74 2.47 259  5/23/2023 $141.72  $2,182.14  $2,182.14  
5/27/2023 BILL   5666 R 29 37 1.28 142  6/22/2023 $71.48  $2,253.62  $2,253.62  
6/28/2023 BILL   5701 R 32 35 1.09 6  7/24/2023 $64.54  $2,318.16  $2,318.16  
7/28/2023 LPC            $33.92  $2,352.08  $2,352.08  
7/28/2023 BILL   5730 R 30 29 0.97 0  8/22/2023 $55.38  $2,407.46  $2,407.46  
8/26/2023 LPC            $34.75  $2,442.21  $2,442.21  
8/26/2023 BILL   5757 R 29 27 0.93 0  9/20/2023 $52.67  $2,494.88  $2,494.88  
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9/28/2023 BILL   5788 R 33 31 0.94 11  10/23/2023 $57.82  $2,552.70  $2,552.70  
10/27/2023 BILL   5819 R 29 31 1.07 136  11/22/2023 $57.96  $2,610.66  $2,610.66  
11/29/2023 BILL   5955 R 33 136 4.12 475  12/26/2023 $203.82  $2,814.48  $2,814.48  
12/29/2023 BILL   6157 R 30 202 6.73 671  1/25/2024 $316.97  $3,131.45  $3,131.45  
1/30/2024 BILL   6408 R 30 251 8.37 827  2/23/2024 $390.54  $3,521.99  $3,521.99  
2/27/2024 BILL   6640 R 28 232 8.29 701  3/21/2024 $378.83  $3,900.82  $3,900.82  
3/27/2024 BILL   6816 R 31 176 5.68 544  4/22/2024 $297.20  $4,198.02  $4,198.02  
4/26/2024 LPC            $61.09  $4,259.11  $4,259.11  
4/26/2024 BILL   6932 R 30 116 3.87 333  5/21/2024 $189.05  $4,448.16  $4,448.16  
5/25/2024 LPC            $63.93  $4,512.09  $4,512.09  
5/25/2024 BILL   6989 R 29 57 1.97 111  6/19/2024 $99.91  $4,612.00  $4,612.00  
6/10/2024 PAY          Credit Card ($66.30) $4,545.70  $4,545.70  
6/13/2024 BPTOCG         $123.23  $4,668.93  $4,668.93  
6/26/2024 BILL   7014 R 32 25 0.78 0  7/22/2024 $52.19  $4,721.12  $4,721.12  
7/26/2024 BILL   7032 R 30 18 0.6 0  8/20/2024 $42.21  $4,763.33  $4,763.33  
8/24/2024 BILL   7055 R 29 23 0.79 0  9/18/2024 $49.07  $4,812.40  $4,812.40  
9/26/2024 BILL   7085 R 33 30 0.91 1  10/21/2024 $58.67  $4,871.07  $4,871.07  
10/25/2024 BILL   7109 R 29 24 0.83 80  11/20/2024 $51.57  $4,922.64  $4,922.64  
11/27/2024 BILL   7140 R 33 31 0.94 347   12/23/2024 $62.59  $4,985.23  $4,985.23  
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Specific Service Agreement Statement of Account  SA- 9753498628 

Customer Name From Date To Date 
TANESHA PALMER 9/8/2022 12/5/2024 
Service Address Account Number S A Number Meter Rate/Class 
2805 W SOMERSET ST PHIL, PA 191322540 49713354 9753498628 1497046 GS 

STATEMENT 
Transaction 
Date 

Transaction 
Type Reading 

Read 
Code 

# of 
Days 

CCF 
Usage 

Average 
CCF/Day 

Heating 
DDDs 

Payment 
Type Due Date 

Transaction 
Amount 

Current 
Balance 

Actual 
Balance 

9/28/2022 BPTOCG $123.23 $2,120.65 $2,120.65 
9/28/2022 PAY Credit Card ($522.00) $1,598.65 $1,598.65 
9/30/2022 LPC  $20.34 $1,618.99 $1,618.99 
9/30/2022 BILL  4631 R 32 32 1 10 10/25/2022 $77.99 $1,696.98 $1,696.98 
10/28/2022 LPC  $23.36 $1,720.34 $1,720.34 
11/29/2022 LPC  $23.36 $1,743.70 $1,743.70 
12/29/2022 LPC  $23.36 $1,767.06 $1,767.06 
1/28/2023 LPC  $23.36 $1,790.42 $1,790.42 
2/25/2023 LPC  $23.36 $1,813.78 $1,813.78 
3/29/2023 LPC  $23.36 $1,837.14 $1,837.14 
4/12/2023 PAY Debit Card ($380.00) $1,457.14 $1,457.14 
5/26/2023 PAY Credit Card ($334.00) $1,123.14 $1,123.14 
7/28/2023 LPC  $13.25 $1,136.39 $1,136.39 
8/26/2023 LPC  $13.25 $1,149.64 $1,149.64 
10/17/2023 PAY Debit Card ($199.00) $950.64 $950.64 
10/23/2023 PAY Credit Card ($10.00) $940.64 $940.64 
11/22/2023 PAY Check ($300.00) $640.64 $640.64 
1/4/2024 PAY Debit Card ($225.00) $415.64 $415.64 
2/15/2024 PAY Debit Card ($237.00) $178.64 $178.64 
6/10/2024 PAY Credit Card ($58.70) $119.94 $119.94 
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PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 
PUC 

Opening XML 

 

Case Number: 3941128  

Company Name: PGW (PHILA. GAS WORKS (NGDC)  

Company Code: 0766  

Company Type GAS TRANSPORTER  

Customer First Name: TANESHA  

Customer Middle Initial: M  

Customer Last Name: PALMER  

Customer Account Number: 8888888888  

Customer Home Phone w/ Area Code: 
 

Customer Work Phone w/ Area Code: 
 

Customer Service Class: RESIDENTIAL  

Customer Mail Address 1: 
 

Customer Mail Address 2: 
 

Customer Mail Address City: 
 

Customer Mail Address State: 
Customer Mail Address Zip: 

 

Customer Mail Address 4-Zip: 
 

Customer Service Address 1: 2805 W SOMERSET ST  

Customer Service Address 2: 
 

Customer Service Address City: PHILADELPHIA  

Customer Service Address State: PA  

Customer Service Address Zip: 19132  

Customer Service Address 4-Zip: 
Customer Family Adults: 3  

Customer Family Children: 3  

Customer Family Age: 8,12,18  

Gross Income  

Source Income Amount 
A1 INCOME 2500  

Date Open: 2023-09-12  

Reason For Contact: ON - PAR NEEDED (# 61)  

Term Date: 
 

Business Name: 
 

Case Problem: 
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Company Position: 09/04/2023 PGW WONT ALLOW PAR WITHOUT CUSTOMER 

PAYING 1000 FIRST  

Related Information: 61 – PAYMENT ARRANGEMENT REQUEST. CUSTOMER 
DOESNT HAVE 1000 TO PAY BILL - RELIEF SOUGHT - 
CUSTOMER NEEDS PAR THE CELL PHONE NUMBER (267) 
595 - 6812 HAS BEEN ALLOWED TO BE SHARED. THE 
EMAIL ADDRESS TANESHAP23@GMAIL.COM HAS BEEN 
ALLOWED TO BE SHARED.  

Case Misc Info: 
Hot Issue: 
Case Origin: TELEPHONE  

Prior Case Number: 
 

Universal Service: Y  

Arrearage: 3000  

BCS Investigator First Name: BCS  

BCS Investigator Last Name: CASE POOL  

BCS Investigator Phone w/ Area Code: 7177875468  

BCSIntaker First Name: SARIGNA  

BCSIntaker Last Name: AVILA  

Number Of Time Send: 1  

Number Of Time Faxed: 0  

Number Of Time Faxed: 7172658273  
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PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 
PUC 

Closing XML 

 

Case Number: 3941128  

Company Name: PGW (PHILA. GAS WORKS (NGDC)  

Company Code: 0766  

Company Type: GAS TRANSPORTER  

Customer First Name: TANESHA  

Customer Middle Initial: M  

Customer Last Name: PALMER  

Account Number: 49713354  

Service Address 1: 2805 W SOMERSET ST  

Service Address 2: 
 

Service City: PHILADELPHIA  

Service State: PA  

Service Zip 5: 19132  

Service Zip 4: 
 

Decision Issue: Y  

Oral Written: W  

Violation: NO  

Chapter: 
 

Section Rule: 
 

Total Balance: 3644.52  

Date Closed: 2023-09-12  

Resolution: LEVEL 1, BB 148.00 + 61.00 = 209.00 BEGINNING OCTOBER 2023. 
WAIVE LPCS.  

Balance Date: 2023-09-12  

Service Restored Pay: 
 

Service Continue Amount: 
 

Service Continue Date: 
 

Terms: OCTOBER 2023 BILL DUE DATE  

Special Budget Amount: 209.00  

Regular Budget Amount: 148.00  

Arrears Payment Plus: 61.00  

FinalMonthlyPayment: 
 

CurrentMonthlyPayment: 
 

EndMonthlyPayment: 
 

LetterDescription: 
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HeadDate: 2023-09-12  

Paragraph: 
Bill Date: 

 

Reconnect Amount: 0  

Pay Amount: 
 

BCS Investigator First Name: BUREAU OF  

BCS Investigator Last Name: CONSUMER SERVICE  

Number Of Time Send: 1  

Number Of Time Faxed: 0  

PUC Fax: 7172658273  
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PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 

PUC 
Opening XML 

 

Case Number: 3994035  

Company Name: PGW (PHILA. GAS WORKS (NGDC)  

Company Code: 0766  

Company Type GAS TRANSPORTER  

Customer First Name: TANESHA  

Customer Middle Initial: 
 

Customer Last Name: PALMER  

Customer Account Number: 49713354  

Customer Home Phone w/ Area 
Code: 

 

Customer Work Phone w/ Area 
Code: 

 

Customer Service Class: RESIDENTIAL  

Customer Mail Address 1: 
 

Customer Mail Address 2: 
Customer Mail Address City: 

 

Customer Mail Address State: 
 

Customer Mail Address Zip: 
 

Customer Mail Address 4-Zip: 
 

Customer Service Address 1: 2805 W SOMERSET ST  

Customer Service Address 2: 
 

Customer Service Address City: PHILADELPHIA  

Customer Service Address State: PA  

Customer Service Address Zip: 19132  

Customer Service Address 4-Zip: 
 

Customer Family Adults: 4  

Customer Family Children: 2  

Customer Family Age: 9,12  

Gross Income  

Source Income Amount 
WAGE 4500  

FULLTIME S 0  

NONE 0  

NONE 0  
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Date Open: 2024-06-11  

Reason For Contact: OFF - SERVICE IS TERMINATED/SUSPENDED - DISPUTE - NO 
NOTICE (#77)  

Term Date: 2024-06-10  

Business Name: 
 

Case Problem: 
 

Company Position: 06/11/2024 PAY $4790.65  

Related Information: MY GAS WAS SHUT OFF, I DON’T RECALL A SHUT OFF 
NOTICE. I HAVE 3 KIDS IN THE HOUSE AND MY FATHER WHO 
HAS HEALTH ISSUES. I COULD PAY THE DOWN PAYMENT 
AND RESTORATION FEE BUT WAS TOLD IN ORDER FOR 
SERVICES TO BE RESTORED I HAD TO HAVE THE FULL 
AMOUNT PLUS THE FEE AND DOWN PAYMENT - RELIEF 
SOUGHT - MY GAS TO BE SHUT BACK ON. THE CELL PHONE 
NUMBER (267) 595 - 6812 HAS BEEN ALLOWED TO BE SHARED. 
THE EMAIL ADDRESS TANESHAP23@GMAIL.COM HAS BEEN 
ALLOWED TO BE SHARED.  

Case Misc Info: 
 

Hot Issue: 
 

Case Origin: PUC WEBSITE  

Prior Case Number: 3941128  

Universal Service: Y  

Arrearage: 0  

BCS Investigator First Name: BCS  

BCS Investigator Last Name: CASE POOL  

BCS Investigator Phone w/ Area 
Code: 

7177875468  

BCSIntaker First Name: MARIE  

BCSIntaker Last Name: KENNEDY  

Number Of Time Send: 1  

Number Of Time Faxed: 0  

Number Of Time Faxed: 7172658273  
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PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 
PUC 

Closing XML 

 

Case Number: 3994035  

Company Name: PGW (PHILA. GAS WORKS (NGDC)  

Company Code: 0766  

Company Type: GAS TRANSPORTER  

Customer First Name: TANESHA  

Customer Middle Initial: 
 

Customer Last Name: PALMER  

Account Number: 49713354  

Service Address 1: 2805 W SOMERSET ST  

Service Address 2: 
 

Service City: PHILADELPHIA  

Service State: PA  

Service Zip 5: 19132  

Service Zip 4: 
 

Decision Issue: Y  

Oral Written: W  

Violation: NO  

Chapter: 
 

Section Rule: 
 

Total Balance: 4932.34  

Date Closed: 2024-09-04  

Resolution: DECISION ISSUED: COMPANY POSITION UPHELD. COMPANY 
MADE PROPER TERMINATION NOTIFICATIONS PER §56.91 AND § 
56.93. THE TERMINATION OF SERVICE WAS VALID. THE 
COMPANY MAY REQUIRE FULL PAYMENT OF THE 
OUTSTANDING BALANCE AS A CONDITION OF RESTORING 
SERVICE PER REGULATIONS. THE CUSTOMER'S SERVICE WAS 
RESTORED ON 6/13/2024 WITH A VALID MEDICAL CERTIFICATE. 
THE CUSTOMER DOES NOT QUALIFY FOR CRP DUE TO INCOME 
OVER THE LIMIT FOR THE PROGRAM. THE CUSTOMER IS NOT 
ELIGIBLE FOR A PUC PAR PER 1405D. THE COMPANY MAY 
REQUIRE THE CUSTOMER TO PAY $4,964.87 TO MAINTAIN 
SERVICE PER REGULATIONS. CASE DISMISSED. THE COMPANY 
WILL RECEIVE A COURTESY EMAIL WITH THE CLOSING 
DECISION OR LETTER, IF A VALID EMAIL ADDRESS IS ON FILE. 

Balance Date: 2024-08-24  

Service Restored Pay: 0.00  

Service Continue Amount: 0.00  
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Service Continue Date: 

 

Terms: 
Special Budget Amount: 0.00  

Regular Budget Amount: 0.00  

Arrears Payment Plus: 0.00  

FinalMonthlyPayment: 0.00  

CurrentMonthlyPayment: 0.00  

EndMonthlyPayment: 0.00  

LetterDescription: 
HeadDate: 2024-09-05  

Paragraph: 
 

Bill Date: 
 

Reconnect Amount: 0  

Pay Amount: 0.00  

BCS Investigator First Name: MARY  

BCS Investigator Last Name: GIBSON  

Number Of Time Send: 1  

Number Of Time Faxed: 0  

PUC Fax: 7172658273  
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